
PRESS OFFICE 
pressoffice@vaccari.it 

PRESS RELEASE
Vignola, 11 April 2010

 

 

 

 
Via M. Buonarroti, 46

41058 VIGNOLA (Modena) - Italy
Tel. +39 059 764 106 - Fax +39 059 760 157

info@vaccari.it - www.vaccari.it
 

 

 
 

PUBLIC AUCTION 
 

in VIGNOLA by Vaccari auction room 
Via M.Buonarroti, 46 - Vignola (Mo) 

 
philately - postal history 

postcards - literature 
 

sale catalogue no.79 
 

SATURDAY 7 MAY 2011 
First session 9 a.m. (local time) 

first part lots 2013-2402 (literature) 
second part lots 1503-2012 (postcards) 

third part lots 1-599 (philately) 
Second session 2:30 p.m. (local time) 

lots 600-1502 (philately) 
 

the catalogue on-line 
http://www.vaccari.it/filatelia/asta/index.php?_u=_asta&SetLanguage=en 

 
In the site, you can find what you are interested in easily, see the lots reproduced, send your offer quickly 

consult (at the end of the auction) the list of unsold items and prices realised. 
 
 

NO COMMISSION CHARGES ON BIDS 
VAT INCLUDED 

 
 

BIDS 
mail, fax, e-mail, or internet bids will be accepted 
until FRIDAY 6 MAY 2011 - 12 a.m. (local time) 

We would like to remind you that in case of equal bids the first one arrived wins and that those who are in 
the auction room have an advantage as they may obtain lots at one sole step of difference. 
 

Auctioneers 
Silvia Vaccari and Matteo Ferrari 

Mail bids will be dealt with personally by Paolo Vaccari 
 

FREE CATALOGUE SENT ON DEMAND 
272 colour pages - 2402 lots:1502 philately and postal history, 510 postcards and 390 literature 

 
 
Please read TERMS OF SALE carefully 
(in the page of the auction up right) 
http://www.vaccari.it/filatelia/asta/index.php?_u=_cvasta&SetLanguage=en 



PRESS OFFICE 
pressoffice@vaccari.it 

PRESS RELEASE
Vignola, 11 April 2010

 

 

 

 
Via M. Buonarroti, 46

41058 VIGNOLA (Modena) - Italy
Tel. +39 059 764 106 - Fax +39 059 760 157

info@vaccari.it - www.vaccari.it
 

CHARITY INITIATIVE 
 

 
 

Associazione Sostegno Ematologia Oncologia Pediatrica onlus 
Paediatric Oncology Haematology Support Association onlus 

www.aseop.it 
 
 
Following the positive experience of the past years, even this time, for one of the lots of next auction the 
net return will be assigned to CHARITY and Vaccari srl will add a sum equal to the price realised at the 
auction. The details relevant to the deposit will be published. 
 
 

 

FOR A BETTER FUTURE 
 

IN MODENA 
IN ITALY 

IN THE WORLD 

 
 
THE ASSOCIATION 
 
ASEOP, Paediatric Haematology Oncology Support Association is an Association of voluntary work with 
legal status founded in Modena in 1988 upon initiative of parents with children showing 
oncohaematology problems. 
The idea arises from the need to intervene directly, carrying out support activities starting from the 
Paediatric Oncohaematology Ward of the University Hospital Utility General Hospital in Modena with 
the goal to sensibly improve the quality of life of infant patients and of their families and getting to 
extend the mission overseas. 
ASEOP is a member of the Provincial Voluntary Work Register, it collaborates with ADMO (Bone 
Marrow Donors Association), it is part of FIAGOP (Italian Federation Paediatric Oncohaematology 
Parents Associations), while at international level it supports and collaborates with ICCCPO 
(International Confederation Childhood Cancer Parents Organization). 



PRESS OFFICE 
pressoffice@vaccari.it 

PRESS RELEASE
Vignola, 11 April 2010

 

 

 

 
Via M. Buonarroti, 46

41058 VIGNOLA (Modena) - Italy
Tel. +39 059 764 106 - Fax +39 059 760 157

info@vaccari.it - www.vaccari.it
 

 
 
ITS GOALS 
 
To help children suffering from oncohaematology pathologies and their families, both during and after the 
in-bed period, with particular care of hospitality and support to people coming from far Italian and 
worldwide places, of school attendance during the in-bed and following period, of play aspect and of 
reintegrating into society out of therapy infant patients. 
 
To give an active contribution to the structural and instrumental improving of the Paediatric Ward where 
children are assisted. 
 
To awaken public opinion and to diffuse the knowledge of specific thematics such as oncohaematology or 
different paediatric pathologies, therapeutic methods, bone marrow, haematopoietic staminal cells from 
peripheral blood and umbilical cord transplant. 
 

To promote and support RESEARCH in the field of oncohaematology further to intensify 
the relationships with other similar associations and to realize plans of international 
cooperation to assure children suffering from cancer pathologies in the poorest countries of 
the world the right to health. 

 
 
 
ITS PLANS 
 
ASEOP has always supported different PLANS in order to contribute to scientific research, to personnel 
training and to sanitary assistance: 
 
- new paediatric oncohaematology ward 
- reception plan “la casa di Fausta” 
- spiral cat and further medical machineries 
- Paraguay plan “a bridge for life” 
- infant maternal research laboratory 
- electromagnetic fields - leukaemias research 
- umbilical cord blood bank 
 
 
 

www.aseop.it



PRESS OFFICE 
pressoffice@vaccari.it 

PRESS RELEASE
Vignola, 11 April 2010

 

 

 

 
Via M. Buonarroti, 46

41058 VIGNOLA (Modena) - Italy
Tel. +39 059 764 106 - Fax +39 059 760 157

info@vaccari.it - www.vaccari.it
 

Space - USSR/RUSSIA/USA-RUSSIA - 1979-1996 
LOT 1119 - 6 covers 
BASE euro 1,000.00 

 

 
 
 
SALYUT-6 - 1979 - space letter of flight Soyuz-32/34 (25.2.1979 - 19.8.1979, 175 days of stay) - board cancellation Soyuz-
Salyut-Progress and cancellation “Baikonur 19.8.79”, landing day - signatures of the crew, V.Ryumin and L.Lyakhov - cert. 
V.Pritula and V.Klocko (1992) 
MIR - 1992 - space letter of flights Soyuz TM-14 and Soyuz TM-15 - cachets (on both sides of the cover) of the Russian-
German flight (3) and Mir board date cancellation 25.03.92 in black and 29.07.92 in red - signatures of the six astronauts: 
A.Victorenko, A.Kaleri and K.Flade (Germany) TM-14 and A.Soloviev, S.Avdeiev, M.Tognini (France) TM-15 
MIR - 1994 - space letter devoted to flights of Soyuz TM-18 (signatures of the crew: V.Afanasiyev, Y.Usachev, 
V.Polyakov) and Shuttle STS-60 Discovery, which were in orbit in Space at the same time, and to the first Russian 
cosmonaut aboard an American Space Shuttle (S.Krikalev) - cancellations (on both sides of the cover): star octagonal, date 
3.2.1994, docking day between Shuttle and Mir; 8.1.1994, launch day of Soyuz TM-18, and 11.2.1994, landing day of Shuttle 
at Kennedy Space Center - only 30 covers issued, all of them flown, of which 6 devoted to the Shuttle STS-60 crew - copy of 
cert. for the whole project 
MIR - 1995 - space letter Soyuz TM-21 with cancellation “CC*CP 29.6.95” of the first historic docking between Shuttle 
STS-71 and Mir - red official board cancellation, pentagonal and star octagonal - Shuttle STS-71 is the first American 
spacecraft to dock with the Russian space station Mir - signatures of V.Dezhurov, G.Strekalov and N.Thagard (first American 
cosmonaut aboard a Russian spacecraft) 
FLIGHT SOYUZ TM-21-SHUTTLE ATLANTIS STS-71 - 1995 - flown cover with cancellation “Kennedy Space Center 
Jul 7 PM 1995”, the day of the Shuttle Atlantis STS-71 landing - signatures of the first Russia/USA crew left on board the 
Soyuz TM-21 on 14.3.1995 and returned to the Earth on Shuttle Atlantis STS-71 on 7.7.1995: V.Dezhurov, G.Strekalov and 
N.Thagard, USA - on the reverse, arrival cancellation “Gorgonzola (MI) 24.7.95” 
MIR - 1996 - space letter with private mail Earth-Space - letter sent from the Control Center to the crew aboard Mir (EO-
22) on Progress M-33 flight - Mir board cancellations: pentagonal (on the cover) and star octagonal (on the letter) + on both 
date cancellation 22.11.1996, docking day - signatures of the crew (Korzun, Kalery, Blaha) - the cover is quite particular as it 
had been prepared for the Progress M-34 flight and addressed to a different crew (as per note in bold on the cover front), but 
the flight was cancelled and the cover used in a different way 


